
2020 EDGE OF HELL – 4 MILER 

February 22, 2020 

Lewiston, IDAHO 

 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time      

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ========  

   1.  261   Anthony Mendoza           PULLMAN, WA            22 M    26:55                

   2.  262   Nathan Shiine             PULLMAN, WA            21 M    29:07                

   3.  265   James Stubber             LEWISTON, ID           14 M    30:53                

   4.  246   Nick Grimm                LEWISTON, ID           16 M    31:42                

   5.  187   Brian Mowery              WEIPPE, ID             50 M    32:50                

   6.  247   Tim Watkins               LEWISTON, ID           49 M    33:26                

   7.  266   Brent Boudreaux           LEWISTON, ID           47 M    34:00                

   8.  244   Ben West                  LEWISTON, ID           27 M    36:21                

   9.  277   Andy Harmon               ASOTIN, WA             41 M    36:30                

  10.  176   Cooper Thomas             OROFINO, ID            19 F    36:40                

  11.  190   Alison Thomas             OROFINO, ID            51 F    36:41                

  12.  269   Kenny Maestas             CLARKSTON, WA          59 M    39:33                

  13.  196   Mark Hopson               LEWISTON, ID           59 M    41:55                

  14.  245   Zac Grimm                 LEWISTON, ID           13 M    42:46                

  15.  194   Scott Sogge               KENNEWICK, WA          57 M    42:54                

  16.  195   Ross Procter              CLARKSTON, WA          57 M    43:56                

  17.  186   Marlin Mangels            PULLMAN, WA            50 M    45:47                

  18.  263   Mike Bonney               MOSCOW, ID             70 M    45:59                

  19.  191   Kim Mangels               PULLMAN, WA            52 F    46:10                

  20.  257   Joel Hansen               MAPLE VALLEY, WA       58 M    46:23                

  21.  178   Larissa Bradley           LEWISTON, ID           33 F    46:23                

  22.  179   Melissa Stormes           LEWISTON, ID           36 F    46:53                

  23.  264   Vicki Poffenberger        LEWISTON, ID           63 F    47:06                

  24.  270   Kerry Lane                LEWISTON, ID           58 F    48:04                

  25.  276   Cathy Merritt             PULLMAN, WA            56 F    48:19                

  26.  273   Kim Matson                LEWISTON, ID           53 F    48:31                

  27.  181   Brandi Polumsky           LEWISTON, ID           39 F    48:56                

  28.  240   Jeff Hasenoehrl           LEWISTON, ID           51 M    49:28                

  29.  170   Amy Kaucic                MOSCOW, ID             58 F    49:42                

  30.  267   Lauralee Simpson          ST JOHN, WA            61 F    51:14                

  31.  193   Linda Heidenreich         PULLMAN, WA            56 F    51:17                

  32.  198   Angelica Fraga            KENNEWICK, WA          66 F    52:01                

  33.  199   Lynne Beck                CLARKSTON, WA          66 F    52:59                

  34.  192   Desirae Naumann           CLARKSTON, WA          55 F    54:15                

  35.  177   Allison Thomas            LEWISTON, ID           30 F    55:37                

  36.  180   Emily Harmon              PULLMAN, WA            38 F    55:47                

  37.  182   Heather Marshall          CLARKSTON, WA          42 F    55:58                

  38.  146   Kaylee Ward               CLARKSTON, WA          33 F    56:12                

  39.  185   Jennifer Cundiff          PULLMAN, WA            47 F    57:10                

  40.  197   Debbie Hopson Taylor      LEWISTON, ID           60 F    58:06                

  41.  248   Rich Attebury             MOSCOW, ID             77 M    59:54                

  42.  274   Amy Ohlson                CLARSTON, WA           36 F  1:02:48                

  43.  275   Amanda Hessler            CLARKSTON, WA          32 F  1:02:49                

  44.  241   KErry Hamilton            CLARKSTON, WA          69 F  1:07:57                

  45.  282   COnnnie Lorenz            LEWISTON, ID           69 F  1:10:06                

  46.  283   Barbara Harden            LEWISTON, ID           64 F  1:10:06                

  47.  284   Kevin WEbb                PHOENIX, AZ            62 M  1:10:06                

  48.  200   Laytin Duffel             LEWISTON, ID            4 M  1:28:51                

  49.  183   Julee Bailey              LEWISTON, ID           43 F  1:28:55                

Feb-22-2020  12:36:11pm 

 



 

                       OVERALL FEMALE 4m RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  176   Cooper Thomas             OROFINO, ID            19 F    36:40  9:10 

   2.  190   Alison Thomas             OROFINO, ID            51 F    36:41  9:11 

   3.  191   Kim Mangels               PULLMAN, WA            52 F    46:10 11:33 

 

                       MASTERS FEMALE 4m RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  190   Alison Thomas             OROFINO, ID            51 F    36:41  9:11 

   2.  191   Kim Mangels               PULLMAN, WA            52 F    46:10 11:33 

   3.  264   Vicki Poffenberger        LEWISTON, ID           63 F    47:06 11:47 

 

                           FEMALE AGE GROUP RESULTS 

                           2020 Edge of Hell 4 Miler 

       Hells Gate State park   02/22/2020   10:00 am   Clear, 50 degrees 

                         Directed by: Seaport Striders 

                        Sponsored by: Seaport Striders 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 14 & Under  ** NONE ** 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 15 - 19 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  176   Cooper Thomas             OROFINO, ID            19 F    36:40  9:10 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 20 - 24  ** NONE ** 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 25 - 29  ** NONE ** 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 30 - 34 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  178   Larissa Bradley           LEWISTON, ID           33 F    46:23 11:36 

   2.  177   Allison Thomas            LEWISTON, ID           30 F    55:37 13:55 

   3.  146   Kaylee Ward               CLARKSTON, WA          33 F    56:12 14:03 

   4.  275   Amanda Hessler            CLARKSTON, WA          32 F  1:02:49 15:42 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 35 - 39 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  179   Melissa Stormes           LEWISTON, ID           36 F    46:53 11:44 

   2.  181   Brandi Polumsky           LEWISTON, ID           39 F    48:56 12:14 

   3.  180   Emily Harmon              PULLMAN, WA            38 F    55:47 13:57 

   4.  274   Amy Ohlson                CLARSTON, WA           36 F  1:02:48 15:42 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 40 - 44 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 



===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  182   Heather Marshall          CLARKSTON, WA          42 F    55:58 14:00 

   2.  183   Julee Bailey              LEWISTON, ID           43 F  1:28:55 22:14 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 45 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  185   Jennifer Cundiff          PULLMAN, WA            47 F    57:10 14:18 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 50 - 54 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  190   Alison Thomas             OROFINO, ID            51 F    36:41  9:11 

   2.  191   Kim Mangels               PULLMAN, WA            52 F    46:10 11:33 

   3.  273   Kim Matson                LEWISTON, ID           53 F    48:31 12:08 

                                                                     Page 1 

 FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 55 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  270   Kerry Lane                LEWISTON, ID           58 F    48:04 12:01 

   2.  276   Cathy Merritt             PULLMAN, WA            56 F    48:19 12:05 

   3.  170   Amy Kaucic                MOSCOW, ID             58 F    49:42 12:26 

   4.  193   Linda Heidenreich         PULLMAN, WA            56 F    51:17 12:50 

   5.  192   Desirae Naumann           CLARKSTON, WA          55 F    54:15 13:34 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 60 - 64 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  264   Vicki Poffenberger        LEWISTON, ID           63 F    47:06 11:47 

   2.  267   Lauralee Simpson          ST JOHN, WA            61 F    51:14 12:49 

   3.  197   Debbie Hopson Taylor      LEWISTON, ID           60 F    58:06 14:32 

   4.  283   Barbara Harden            LEWISTON, ID           64 F  1:10:06 17:32 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 65 - 69 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  198   Angelica Fraga            KENNEWICK, WA          66 F    52:01 13:01 

   2.  199   Lynne Beck                CLARKSTON, WA          66 F    52:59 13:15 

   3.  241   KErry Hamilton            CLARKSTON, WA          69 F  1:07:57 17:00 

   4.  282   COnnnie Lorenz            LEWISTON, ID           69 F  1:10:06 17:32 

                                                                     Page 1 

 



                        OVERALL MALE 4m RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  261   Anthony Mendoza           PULLMAN, WA            22 M    26:55  6:44 

   2.  262   Nathan Shiine             PULLMAN, WA            21 M    29:07  7:17 

   3.  265   James Stubber             LEWISTON, ID           14 M    30:53  7:44 

 

                        MASTERS MALE 4m RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  187   Brian Mowery              WEIPPE, ID             50 M    32:50  8:13 

   2.  247   Tim Watkins               LEWISTON, ID           49 M    33:26  8:22 

   3.  266   Brent Boudreaux           LEWISTON, ID           47 M    34:00  8:30 

 

                            MALE AGE GROUP RESULTS 

                           2020 Edge of Hell 4 Miler 

       Hells Gate State park   02/22/2020   10:00 am   Clear, 50 degrees 

                         Directed by: Seaport Striders 

                        Sponsored by: Seaport Striders 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 4m AGE GROUP: 14 & Under 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  265   James Stubber             LEWISTON, ID           14 M    30:53  7:44 

   2.  245   Zac Grimm                 LEWISTON, ID           13 M    42:46 10:42 

   3.  200   Laytin Duffel             LEWISTON, ID            4 M  1:28:51 22:13 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 4m AGE GROUP: 15 - 19 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  246   Nick Grimm                LEWISTON, ID           16 M    31:42  7:56 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 4m AGE GROUP: 20 - 24 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  261   Anthony Mendoza           PULLMAN, WA            22 M    26:55  6:44 

   2.  262   Nathan Shiine             PULLMAN, WA            21 M    29:07  7:17 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 4m AGE GROUP: 25 - 29 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  244   Ben West                  LEWISTON, ID           27 M    36:21  9:06 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 4m AGE GROUP: 30 - 34  ** NONE ** 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 4m AGE GROUP: 35 - 39  ** NONE ** 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 4m AGE GROUP: 40 - 44 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 



   1.  277   Andy Harmon               ASOTIN, WA             41 M    36:30  9:08 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 4m AGE GROUP: 45 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  247   Tim Watkins               LEWISTON, ID           49 M    33:26  8:22 

   2.  266   Brent Boudreaux           LEWISTON, ID           47 M    34:00  8:30 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 4m AGE GROUP: 50 - 54 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  187   Brian Mowery              WEIPPE, ID             50 M    32:50  8:13 

   2.  186   Marlin Mangels            PULLMAN, WA            50 M    45:47 11:27 

   3.  240   Jeff Hasenoehrl           LEWISTON, ID           51 M    49:28 12:22 

                                                                     Page 1 

 MALE 4m AGE GROUP: 55 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  269   Kenny Maestas             CLARKSTON, WA          59 M    39:33  9:54 

   2.  196   Mark Hopson               LEWISTON, ID           59 M    41:55 10:29 

   3.  194   Scott Sogge               KENNEWICK, WA          57 M    42:54 10:44 

   4.  195   Ross Procter              CLARKSTON, WA          57 M    43:56 10:59 

   5.  257   Joel Hansen               MAPLE VALLEY, WA       58 M    46:23 11:36 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 4m AGE GROUP: 60 - 64 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  284   Kevin WEbb                PHOENIX, AZ            62 M  1:10:06 17:32 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 4m AGE GROUP: 65 - 69  ** NONE ** 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 4m AGE GROUP: 70 & Over 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  263   Mike Bonney               MOSCOW, ID             70 M    45:59 11:30 

   2.  248   Rich Attebury             MOSCOW, ID             77 M    59:54 14:59 

 


